503469286 09/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ONE-HALF INTEREST ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS MAIER GMBH & CO. KG	08/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEHNHOFF HARTSTAHL GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	RUNGSSTRASSE 10-14	
City:	BADEN-BADEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	76534	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7654285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

260-424-8000 Phone:

inteas@faegreBD.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. SCHWARTZ / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP Address Line 2: 111 EAST WAYNE ST., SUITE 800 Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HSP0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. SCHWARTZ
SIGNATURE:	/michael d. schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=HSP0001Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036564 FRAME: 0076 503469286

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDREAS MAIER GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws Germany, having its principal place of business at Waiblinger Strasse 116, Fellbach, Germany 70734, holds the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,654,285, granted February 2, 2010, entitled:

HIGH-PRESSURE COUPLING DEVICE FOR DIRECTING MEDIA THROUGH QUICK-CHANGE SYSTEMS

AND, WHEREAS, LEHNHOFF HARTSTAHL GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Rungsstrasse 10-14, Baden-Baden, Germany 76534, wishes to acquire an undivided one-half interest in and to said invention and said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, ANDREAS MAIER GMBH & CO. KG does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said LEHNHOFF HARTSTAHL GMBH & CO. KG, its successors and assigns, an undivided one-half interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said patent identified above, and in and to any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said patent or for said invention.

Executed this 14 day of August

ery Ute Leinfelder 5000: Carina Fügedi

ANDREAS MAIER GMBH & CO: KG

Name and Title of person signing

on behalf of ANDREAS MAIER GMBH & CO. KG

WITNESSES:

BDDB01 4064917v1

PATENT REEL: 036564 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 09/08/2015